

## DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING

University of Engineering & Technology, Lahore.

Phone: 042-99029229

No. DEE/2022-23/PC-101 Dated. 20-12-2022

## **TENDER NOTICE**

Department of Electrical Engineering, University of Engineering and Technology, Lahore invites **FOR Based** sealed proposals / quotations, on single stage, two envelope bidding procedure for purchase of Laboratory equipment under the approved project titled "Rehabilitation/Up-gradation of Dilapidated Physical infrastructure at the University of Engineering and Technology Lahore" from well reputed (only GST/Income Tax paid Firms, Companies, Manufacturers/Authorized Dealers, Suppliers, Sales Agents/Distributers, and Contractors) in accordance with the specifications, attached with tender documents.

The total estimated cost of the tender is **Rs. 35.784 million** and the participants are required to submit the **Bid Security/Earnest Money @ 2% of the total estimated approved cost of each item** ( as mentioned in tender documents) in shape of call deposit receipt (CDR) in the name of the Treasurer UET, Lahore. The Proposal/offer will not be acceptable without CDR.

The Tender documents (Specifications of Equipment, tender terms and conditions) can be obtained from the Department of Electrical Engineering UET, Lahore immediately after the publication of the advertisement on PPRA website during the office hours (8:00am to 4:00pm) by depositing Rs. 1,000/(nonrefundable) in the University Main Account No. 01287902801499 (HBL UET), Lahore. The tender documents will also be available on PPRA website (www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk) after the publication of tender notice.

The last date of submission of the tenders is January 23, 2023 at 10:00 am in the office of the Chairman, Electrical Engineering Department. The Proposal will be opened on the same day at 10:30 am in the Conference Hall, adjacent to Vice Chancellor Office by the Central Procurement Cell (CPC) in the presence of the bidders or their authorized agents. The procurement shall be governed by PPRA rules 2014.

- No telephonic/telegraphic, email or faxed tenders are acceptable.
- Only GST/Income Tax Paid firms/contractors/ companies are eligible to participate.

Chairman

Department of Electrical Engineering, U.E.T Lahore.